seventy-seven (77) cassava genotypes in the eastern
coastal plains of India, Akpan and Udoh (2017) on five
cassava genotypes in the Cross River flood plains,
Nigeria, Kumba et al. (2019) on 102 cassava accessions
in the lowland Southern Sierra Leone as well as Diniz
and Oliveira (2019) on eight hundred and fourteen (814)
cassava accessions in two environments in Brazil in
which they have recorded significant and positive
relationships between the fresh root yield of cassava
and some yield characters such as LAI, starch content,
AGDM, root length and weight of fresh root yield per